Kootenai County Jail - Current Inmate List With Pending Bonds

Current as of 1/4/2024 6:00:47AM

LEONARDI, NATHAN MICHAEL
Incarceration Date:  12/2/2023 3:50:27AM

Arrest Type:

Arresting Agency:
Arresting Officer:
Arrest Location:

Arrest Date:

12/2/2023 2:20:00AM
12/2/2023 2:20:00AM
12/2/2023 2:20:00AM
12/2/2023 2:20:00AM

Warrant Arrest

KOOTENAI CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

J.TEMPLETON
KCPSB

Offense Description

THEFT-PETIT THEFT

Scheduled Release Date:

Related Case
23-52248

DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-USE OR POS 23-52248
DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-USE OR POS 23-52248

POSS OF CON SUB 1,2 DRUGS

LETCHWORTH, AMBER NICHOLE
Incarceration Date:  1/2/2024 4:13:30AM

Arrest Type:
Arresting Agency:
Arresting Officer:
Arrest Location:
Arrest Date:

1/2/2024 1:25:00AM

Arrest Type:
Arresting Agency:
Arresting Officer:
Arrest Location:
Arrest Date:

1/2/2024 1:25:00AM
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM

Warrant Arrest

KOOTENAI CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

A.SKLYAROV

S PLEASANT VIEW X W RIVERBEND

Offense Description

WARRANT OF DETENTION

Custody Arrest

KOOTENAI CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

A.SKLYAROV

S PLEASANT VIEW X W RIVERBEND

Offense Description

Unlawful Possession of Firearm
MAN/DEL/POSS W/INT SCH I
MAN/DEL/POSS W/INT SCH I

Trafficking Drugs
Trafficking Drugs

GRAND THEFT BY RECEIVING,POSSE
GRAND THEFT BY RECEIVING,POSSE
Unlawful Possession of Firearm

LETCHWORTH, JOSHUA DEAN
Incarceration Date:  1/2/2024 3:58:05AM

Arrest Type:
Arresting Agency:
Arresting Officer:
Arrest Location:
Arrest Date:
1/2/2024 1:30:00AM
1/2/2024 1:30:00AM
1/2/2024 1:30:00AM

Custody Arrest

KOOTENAI CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

A.SKLYAROV

N PLEASANT VIEW RD/W RIVERBEND

Offense Description

MAN/DEL/POSS W/INT SCH I
POSS OF CON SUB 1,2 DRUGS
Unlawful Possession of Firearm

23-52248

Scheduled Release Date:

Related Case
24-00148

Related Case
24-00144
24-00144
24-00144
24-00144
24-00144
24-00144
24-00144
24-00144

Scheduled Release Date:

Related Case
24-00144
24-00144
24-00144

12/21/2023 12:36:14PM

Remaining Bond Due

500.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

0.00

Remaining Bond Due

Remaining Bond Due

0.00
200,000.00
0.00
200,000.00
0.00
200,000.00
0.00
200,000.00

Remaining Bond Due

200,000.00
0.00
0.00

NOTE: Bonds listed with zero or blank amounts may mean the inmate is sentenced or not bondable on that offense.
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1/2/2024 1:30:00AM
1/2/2024 1:30:00AM
1/2/2024 1:30:00AM
1/2/2024 1:30:00AM
1/2/2024 1:30:00AM

Unlawful Possession of Firearm 24-00144
Trafficking Drugs 24-00144
POSS OF CON SUB 1,2 DRUGS 24-00144
Trafficking Drugs 24-00144
MAN/DEL/POSS W/INT SCH Il 24-00144

LILYBLAD, KAREN KAY

Incarceration Date:
Arrest Type:
Arresting Agency:
Arresting Officer:
Arrest Location:
Arrest Date:
12/29/2023 8:39:00AM
12/29/2023 8:39:00AM
12/29/2023 8:39:00AM
12/29/2023 8:39:00AM

12/29/2023 2:52:36PM

Custody Arrest

COEUR D'ALENE TRIBAL POLICE
T.METZGER

37914 S NUKWALQW RD

Offense Description Related Case
POSS OF CON SUB 1,2 DRUGS 23T-10106
POSS OF CON SUB 1,2 DRUGS 23T-10106
DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-USE OR POS 23T-10106

DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-USE OR POS 23T-10106

LINDY, ZACHARY JASON

Incarceration Date:

Arrest Type:
Arresting Agency:
Arresting Officer:
Arrest Location:

Arrest Date:
1/2/2024 10:30:00AM

1/2/2024 1:42:35PM

Court Arrest
MAGISTRATE COURT
CALDWELL
CRTRM 12

Related Case
2401DT

Offense Description
PROBATION VIOLATION

LINES, ROBERT WILLIAM

Incarceration Date:

Arrest Type:
Arresting Agency:
Arresting Officer:
Arrest Location:

Arrest Date:

9/13/2023 5:00:00PM
9/13/2023 5:00:00PM

Arrest Type:
Arresting Agency:
Arresting Officer:
Arrest Location:

Arrest Date:
9/14/2023 10:50:00AM

9/13/2023 9:13:24PM

Warrant Arrest

KOOTENAI CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

R.LYONS

HIGH PRAIRIE AVE X HOYT

Offense Description Related Case
PROB VIOLATION-AGENTS WARRANT 23-40608

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE - CONSUME ( 23-40608

Warrant Arrest

KOOTENAI CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE
L.ECHELBERGER

5500 N GOVERNMENT WAY

Related Case
23-40704

Offense Description
PROBATION VIOLATION

Scheduled Release Date:

Scheduled Release Date:

Scheduled Release Date:

200,000.00
0.00
200,000.00
200,000.00
0.00

Remaining Bond Due

25,000.00
0.00
0.00
25,000.00

3/9/2024 10:30:00AM

Remaining Bond Due

6/17/2024 1:30:00PM

Remaining Bond Due

0.00

Remaining Bond Due

0.00

NOTE: Bonds listed with zero or blank amounts may mean the inmate is sentenced or not bondable on that offense.
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