LEONARDI, NATHA Incarceration Date: 1	AN MICHAEL 2/2/2023 3:50:27AM S	cheduled Release Date:	12/21/2023 12:36:14PM	
Arrest Type: Arresting Agency: Arresting Officer: Arrest Location:	Warrant Arrest KOOTENAI CO SHERIFF'S OFFIC J.TEMPLETON KCPSB	E		
Arrest Date:	Offense Description	Related Case	Remaining Bond Due	
12/2/2023 2:20:00AM	THEFT-PETIT THEFT	23-52248	500.00	
12/2/2023 2:20:00AM	DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-USE OR	POS 23-52248	5,000.00	
12/2/2023 2:20:00AM	DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-USE OR	POS 23-52248	5,000.00	
12/2/2023 2:20:00AM	POSS OF CON SUB 1,2 DRUGS	23-52248	0.00	
LETCHWORTH, AN Incarceration Date: 1,		cheduled Release Date:		
Arrest Type: Arresting Agency: Arresting Officer: Arrest Location:	Warrant Arrest KOOTENAI CO SHERIFF'S OFFIC A.SKLYAROV S PLEASANT VIEW X W RIVERBE			
Arrest Date:	Offense Description	Related Case	Remaining Bond Due	
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM	WARRANT OF DETENTION	24-00148		
Arrest Type: Arresting Agency: Arresting Officer: Arrest Location:	Custody Arrest KOOTENAI CO SHERIFF'S OFFIC A.SKLYAROV S PLEASANT VIEW X W RIVERBE			
Arrest Date:	Offense Description	Related Case	Remaining Bond Due	
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM	Unlawful Possession of Firearm	24-00144	0.00	
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM	MAN/DEL/POSS W/INT SCH II	24-00144	200,000.00	
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM	MAN/DEL/POSS W/INT SCH II	24-00144	0.00	
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM	Trafficking Drugs	24-00144	200,000.00	
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM	Trafficking Drugs	24-00144	0.00	
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM	GRAND THEFT BY RECEIVING, PO	DSSE 24-00144	200,000.00	
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM	GRAND THEFT BY RECEIVING, PO	DSSE 24-00144	0.00	
1/2/2024 1:25:00AM	Unlawful Possession of Firearm	24-00144	200,000.00	

LETCHWORTH, JOSHUA DEAN

Incarcerat	tion Date:	1/2/2024	3:58:05AM	Scheduled Release Date	e:
Arresting Officer: A.SKLYAROV		TÉNAI CO SHERIFF'S OFF			
<u>Arrest Da</u>	te:	Offens	se Description	Related Case	Remaining Bond Due
1/2/2024	1:30:00AM	MAN/	DEL/POSS W/INT SCH II	24-00144	200,000.00
1/2/2024	1:30:00AM	POSS	OF CON SUB 1,2 DRUGS	6 24-00144	0.00
1/2/2024	1:30:00AM	Unlaw	/ful Possession of Firearm	24-00144	0.00

NOTE: Bonds listed with zero or blank amounts may mean the inmate is sentenced or not bondable on that offense.

urrent as of 1/4/2024 6:00:47AM

1/2/2024	1:30:00AM	Unlawful Possession of Firearm	24-00144	200,000.00
1/2/2024	1:30:00AM	Trafficking Drugs	24-00144	0.00
1/2/2024	1:30:00AM	POSS OF CON SUB 1,2 DRUGS	24-00144	200,000.00
1/2/2024	1:30:00AM	Trafficking Drugs	24-00144	200,000.00
1/2/2024	1:30:00AM	MAN/DEL/POSS W/INT SCH II	24-00144	0.00

LILYBLAD, KAREN KAY

	Incarceration	n Date: 12	/29/2023	2:52:36PM	Schedu	led Release Date:	
Arrest Type:Custody ArrestArresting Agency:COEUR D'ALENE TRIBAL POLICEArresting Officer:T.METZGERArrest Location:37914 S NUKWALQW RD							
	Arrest Date:		Offense	<u>Description</u>		Related Case	Remaining Bond Due
	12/29/2023	8:39:00AM	POSS O	F CON SUB 1,2 DRUGS	;	23T-10106	25,000.00
	12/29/2023	8:39:00AM	POSS O	F CON SUB 1,2 DRUGS	;	23T-10106	0.00
	12/29/2023	8:39:00AM	DRUG P	ARAPHERNALIA-USE C	OR POS	23T-10106	0.00
	12/29/2023	8:39:00AM	DRUG P	ARAPHERNALIA-USE (OR POS	23T-10106	25,000.00

LINDY, ZACHARY JASON

Incarceration Date:	1/2/2024 1:42:35PM	Scheduled Release Date:	3/9/2024 10:30:00AM
Arrest Type: Arresting Agency: Arresting Officer: Arrest Location:	Court Arrest MAGISTRATE COURT CALDWELL CRT RM 12		
Arrest Date:	Offense Description	Related Case	Remaining Bond Due
1/2/2024 10:30:00AM	M PROBATION VIOLATION	2401DT	

LINES, ROBERT WILLIAM

Incarceration Date: 9/1	3/2023 9:13:24PM	Scheduled Release Date:	6/17/2024 1:30:00PM
Arrest Type: Arresting Agency: Arresting Officer: Arrest Location:	Warrant Arrest KOOTENAI CO SHERIFF'S OFF R.LYONS HIGH PRAIRIE AVE X HOYT	ICE	
Arrest Date:	Offense Description	Related Case	Remaining Bond Due
9/13/2023 5:00:00PM	PROB VIOLATION-AGENTS WA	RRANT 23-40608	0.00
9/13/2023 5:00:00PM	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE - CON	SUME (23-40608	
Arrest Type: Arresting Agency: Arresting Officer: Arrest Location:	Warrant Arrest KOOTENAI CO SHERIFF'S OFF L.ECHELBERGER 5500 N GOVERNMENT WAY	ICE	
Arrest Date:	Offense Description	Related Case	Remaining Bond Due
9/14/2023 10:50:00AM	PROBATION VIOLATION	23-40704	0.00

NOTE: Bonds listed with zero or blank amounts may mean the inmate is sentenced or not bondable on that offense.